## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Subject: Celebration of Independence Day 2024.

## Circular No.07-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated:30.07.2024

Independence Day is an important national event celebrated on 15th August every year. All government employees are duty bound to participate in commemorating such an important turning point in the history of our Nation.

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor in meeting held on 22.07.2024 has desired that Government employees shall click and upload Tiranga Selfies and display them on their Social Media handles. Social Media posts by employees regarding Independence Day celebrations shall be encouraged. Besides, all Government websites and Social Media handles of Government departments shall be bedecked with the Tiranga.

Accordingly, it is impressed upon all the Officers/officials working under the Administrative control of Jal Shakti Department to adhere to the above instructions.

Dated:30.07.2024

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

No.JSD/70/2022(235575)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Mission Director, JJM.
- 2. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department.
- 3. Special Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department (A/N).
- 4. Director Planning, Jal Shakti Department.
- 5. Additional Secretary to the Government, JSD.
- 6. Chief Engineer, JSD (All).
- 7. Deputy Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.
- 8. Under Secretary to the Government., JSD (All).
- 9. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department for information of the FC (ACS).
- 10. All officials of Jal Shakti Department.
- 11. I/c Website.
- 12. Office Circular file.